Manitowoc

Ice Machine Parts List for
Series EC018 Models

ECGO18A
ECS018A
ECMO18A

EC18-1 Rev 07/07



EC18 CONTROL BOX

DESCRIPTION

1 Evaporator TRermOSHat. . . . . . ..o e e
2 Bin ThermoOStat . . . ..
3 TOg0lE SWItCN . . o o
4 CoNtrol BOX COVET . . oo e e
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.

5 Screw (Mount control box/cover to cabinet). . . ... .
6 Wiring Harness, Main . . . .. ..o e e

7  Wiring Harness, Toggle Switch

Rev 07/07

EC18 -2

PART NO.
20-0884-9
20-0914-9
20-0670-9

606813-9

50-0449-9
000000828
20-0926-9



EC18 EVAPORATOR ASSEMBLY

2c

}?&?ﬁﬁlﬁl@?ﬁﬁlﬁfﬁl

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Evaporator Assembly
A. StANAArd . ..o 30-0642-9
B, MIN L e e 30-0646-3
C. LArgE. o e e 30-0643-3
2 Spray Bar ASSEmM DIy . . ..o 76-0342-3
A, INSErt (BaCN) . . . o 40-0877-9
D, Cap (BACN) . . .o 40-0876-9
C. DTN ot e 50-0463-9
3 ICE RaAM . 40-1291-9
4 Evaporator Housing Assembly(not ShOown) . ... ... . e 40-1286-9
5 Standpipe Assembly
A SANAPIPE . .. e e 000000278
D PIUG. .o e e 40-1036-9
6 Curtain Assembly(6 pieces)
A Paddle. . ... e 40-0882-9
D, RO . . 000000671
7 COVEL EVAP HANGE . .« . o ot 40-1432-9
8 Evaporator / Spray Bar HOUSING . . . .. ..ot e e 40-1286-9
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
9 Tubing (Water PUMP OUL). . . . ..o e e e e e e e 40-1292-9
10 Spray Bar Clamp. . ..o e e 56-5064-9

EC18 -3 Rev 05/08



EC18 REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT — COMMON PARTS

2

10c

]

18

T 19
9,17 \ 15 |

DESCRIPTION

1 Compressor

a. Embraco 230/50-60/1 Ph . . .. .o
StAM REIAY . . . oo
5] T 2= To = o] (o]
RelaY COVET . . .o e
OVerload ProteCtOr. . . . ...
b, EMDBraco 115/60/1 Ph. . . .o
StAN REIAY . . . ot
Start CAPACIIOL . . . . o ettt e e
ReIAY COVET . . .ottt e
OVEroad ProtECIOr . . . . oo e

2 Hot Gas Valve

a. Hot Gas Valve 230/50-60/1 . . . . ...ttt e
b, HOtGas Valve 115/60/1 . . . . ..o e e e
c. Hot Gas Valve Coil Only 230/50-60/1. . . . . ..ottt e e e e
Cap TUDE ASSEMIDIY . oo e
LiNE DT . . . e e

abw

Water Pump

. 220V/I50HZ . . . .o
D, 220V/B0HZ . . ..
C. AIBVIBO HZ. . oo
. BraCKel. . .o
6 Evaporator Water Inlet Fitting . ... ... e

7 Water Inlet Valve

Q. 230/50-B0HzZ. . . . .ot
D, AASVIBOHZ . . .
C. Mylar Shield . . ..
8 Power Cord 230/50/1 (Only in ChinN@) . .. ..ot e e e e e e e e e
Power Cord 230/50/1 (EXCePt China). . . . ..ottt e e e e e e
Power Cord 115/60/1. . . . . oottt et e e e
9 ACCUMUIAEOT .« . ot e e e e

Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
10  Vinyl Tubing

A, PUMP O Spray Bar. . ...

D, SUMP IO PUMD . o

C. CaMIP. L
11 Water Inlet Tubing .375 ID (NOt ShOWN) . . .. .. oo e e e e
12 Water SUPPIY HOSE . . oo
13 Bin Drain TUD . . .o
14 Drain Line Clamp . ..ottt et e e e e e e e e
15  Drain Fitting Barbed . . . ...
16  Screw 7 x 7 mm (Mmounts water inlet ValVve) . . ... ... e
17  Screw 4 x 13 mm (mounts terminal BIOCK) . . . ... .
18  Screw 5xX 13 mm (MOUNES Water PUMP) . . o oottt ittt ettt et e e et e e e e e e e e e et e e e e

19 Compressor Mounting

Croooop

20

Rev 07/07 EC18 -4

14

— =
Q« 0

Compressor MouNtiNg RETAINET . . . . . ..ottt e et e e e e
Compressor Clevis Pin L/4" X 1" .
Compressor Hairpin Clip . . ..o e e e e e e e
COMPIESSOr SIBBVE . . . o .ottt e e e e e e e e e e
Compressor RUBDEr Gromet . . . ... .o
CoMPreSSOr Washer . . ..

PART NO.

82-5347-9
20-0941-9
20-0969-9
82-5348-9
20-0944-9
000000674
000000675
000000676
82-5348-9
000000677

76-2964-3
20-0740-5
85-0000-3
76-0343-3
82-5216-9

040000034
040000035
000000658
000000941

40-1116-9

000000729
000000730
000000827
20-0839-3
20-3302-3
000000335
82-5300-3

000000755
000000754
50-0049-3
44-2131-3
44-2140-9
40-1293-9
50-0049-3
40-1128-9
50-0442-9
50-0485-9
50-0502-9

56-4826-9
37-1210-9
56-4828-9
50-0090-9
50-0089-9
50-0097-9
50-0590-9



EC18 REFRIGERATION COMPARTMENT — AIR-COOLED

1

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Compressor (Refer to COMMON PARTS Page) . . ..o vttt e e Page EC18-4
2 AN CONUENSE . .« o ittt e 82-5290-3
3 Baffle - Air Condenser(Not ShOWN) . . . . . ..o 30-0617-9
4 Fan Motor

A. 230/50-60 HzZ . .o 20-0020-9

D, L15/60 Hz . . oo 000000694

C. Fan Blade . . ... ... 30-0566-9
Miscellaneous — Brackets, Screws, etc.
5 Fan SNroUd. . ... 606822-9
6 Fan Motor Mounting Bracket . .. ... ... .. e 606823-1
7 Screw Hex 5 x 13 mm (bracketto shroud) . . . ... ... . 50-0449-9
8 Screw Hex 4 X 7 x 8 mm (motor to bracket) . . .. ... oo 50-0551-3

EC18-5 Rev 07/07



EC18 PANELS

6

Door — Gray

1 M . L o 40-1301-9
2 DO0r ASSEMIDIY . . o o e 40-1305-9
3 L 40-1297-9
4 Grill SCrews (5 X L3 MM . . oot e e e e e e e e 50-0449-9
5 TOP GOV . . ettt 76-0345-3
6 BaCK Panel . . . 60-6417-9
7 FrONt Panel. . . . 76-0344-3
8 Leg LeVeIOrS. .o 50-0590-9
9 Rear Utility Panel(not ShOWN) . . . .. ..o e e 000000753
Door — Blue

1 Frame . . 40-1302-9
2 DOOr ASSEMDIY . . o o 40-1306-9
3 L 40-1298-9
4 Grill SCrews (5 X L3 MIM) . . ottt e e e e e 50-0449-9
5 TOP GOV . . ot e 76-0345-3
6 BaCK Panel . . . . 60-6417-9
7 FrONt Panel. . . e 76-0344-3
8 Leg LeVelers. . 50-0590-9
9 Rear Utility Panel(not ShowN) . . . . ... o e 000000753
Door — Light Gray

1 FraMIE . . e e 40-1303-9
2 DOOr ASSEMDIY . . . o e 40-1307-9
3 L 40-1299-9
4 Grill SCrews (5 X L3 MM . . ..ttt e e 50-0449-9
5 L] € T 1Y = 76-0345-3
6 BaCK Panel . . . e e 60-6417-9
7 FrONnt Panel. . . o 76-0344-3
8 Leg LeVeIerS. . o 50-0590-9
9 Rear Utility Panel(not Shown) . . . .. .o 000000753

Rev 07/07 EC18-6



	Ice Machine Parts List for Series EC018 Models
	EC18 Control Box
	EC18 Evaporator Assembly
	EC18 Refrigeration Compartment – Common Parts
	EC18 Refrigeration Compartment – Air-Cooled
	EC18 Panels


